

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.... /Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.M.Malik Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice. Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 26.04.2023 in the supplementary cause list.

No case for interim relief at this stage is made out. However, the same shall be considered after the objections are filed.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
03.04.2023.
Sanjeev