

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No.2544/2023 in  
WP(C ) No.782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate.

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections stands filed by the respondents.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to  
file response to the objections.

List on 07.08.2023.



**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
05.06.2023  
Narinder