

Sr. No. 106

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3448/2023 in
WP(C) No. 782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The main writ petition is preponed for 14.07.2023. Registry to convey to the learned counsel for the petitioner about preponing of the date today.
2. CM stands disposed of.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.06.2023
Rakesh

