

Sr. No. 171

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Taken out of turn on request of the respondents' counsel.

In view of the urgency expressed by her, list this matter on
21.07.2023.

JAMMU
14.07.2023
Ram Murti

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge