

Sr. No. 139

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 782/2023
CM Nos. 1902/2023 & 2544/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A. M. Malik, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting counsel
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
18.09.2023

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the respondents is not available.

On her request, adjourned.

List on 04.10.2023, in the regular cause.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
18.09.2023