

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 926/2024 in
WP(C) No. 782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. A.M. Malik Advocate.

V/s

UT of Jammu and Kashmir and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

(04.03.2024)

Notice of the application to the counsel opposite.

List along with WP(C) No. 782/2023 on 13.03.2024.

Learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner is granted liberty to make
mention on that day.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.03.2024
Sanjeev