

Sr. No. 33

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 782/2023
CM No. 926/2024

Sajjad Hussain

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Umar Shakeel, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.04.2024

Objections to CM No. 926/2024 have not been filed.

Copy of the application be provided to learned counsel for the respondents, who may file objections to the same within a period of four weeks.

List this application along with main writ petition on 03.07.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
20.04.2024