

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 782/2023
CM No. 926/2024
CM No. 1902/2023

Sajjad HussainAppellants

Through: Mr. Umar Shakeel, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.08.2025

Learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 5 seeks permission of this court to file an affidavit in terms of Order dated 02.07.2025. Needful be done by the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for petitioner.

List on 29.09.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
12.08.2025
Mahavir