

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.782/2023
CM Nos.926/2024, 1902/2023 &
2544/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

29.09.2025

Mr. Malik, learned for the petitioner submits that affidavit in terms of order dated 02.07.2025 has been filed, however, the same does not form part of the digitized file and also the affidavit stated to have been filed in compliance to the order dated 02.07.2025 is not on record. Registry is directed to scan the order dated 02.07.2025 as well as the affidavit filed by Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG.

The office of Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is directed to coordinate with the Registry so that the affidavit is placed on record.

List on 21.11.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
29.09.2025
Surinder