

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 782/2023

Sajjad Hussain

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Arshad Majid Malik, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1,2 & 5

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

1. Due to the non-availability of the learned senior arguing counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

2. List on 22.05.2026.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Diksha